PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Philips Corporation	03/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5729174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: tcp@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Pontani

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Pontani

Total Attachments: 1 source=502901#page1.tif

00.00

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 100 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an office at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the Patent"):

Serial No.	Patent No.
08/673832	5,729,174

owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a royalty free, world wide, non-exclusive, irrevocable and unrestricted license under the Patent and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. and/or its affiliates under the Patent and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:

RECORDED: 05/12/2006

3/1/2006

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

MICHAEL E. MARION

PATENT

REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0415